

ASX Announcement

ASX & NSX: DYL / OTCQX: DYLLF

2 May 2019

APPOINTMENT OF INVESTOR RELATIONS ADVISORS FOR NORTH AMERICA

Deep Yellow is pleased to advise it has appointed New York-based investor relations firm, Columbus Circle Corporate Relations (**CCC**) to represent the Company in North America. CCC has a combined experience of more than 50 years in this line of business and has strong ties to the investment, banking and media sectors internationally. It specialises in acting on behalf of Australian mining companies seeking to expand investor interest and better service its existing shareholders in the US.

This appointment follows Deep Yellow's addition of the OTCQX Best Market listing to its ASX public status which gives it a significant platform to expand its a global investment audience.

Contact details for CCC are as follows:

Robert Kennedy and Liz Levine Columbus Circle Corporate Relations 200 West 60th Street New York, NY 10023

Telephone: +1 917 929 0950 (office) or +1 646 662 3574 (cell) <u>https://www.colcirc.com/</u>

John Borshoff, Managing Director/CEO said "Engaging CCC to service our North American investor relations requirements is an important step to complement our OTCQX representation. We will now be able to more effectively promote the exciting Deep Yellow story in the US, a region in which we are gaining increasing interest and an expanded shareholder base".

Yours faithfully

JOHN BORSHOFF Managing Director/CEO Deep Yellow Limited

For further information, contact:

John Borshoff Managing Director/CEO Phone: +61 8 9286 6999 Email: john.borshoff@deepyellow.com.au

For further information on the Company and its projects, please visit the website at: <u>www.deepyellow.com.au</u>